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PO. Box 538204 Cincinnati, Ohio 45253-8204 (513) 648-3000 FLUOR DANIEL 

June 14, 1999 

Fernald Environmental Management Project 
Letter No. C:C:SWP(ARWWP):99-0017 

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
Division of Surface Water 
CM&E - Permit Comp. Unit 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-1 049 

Gentlemen: 

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTS - 
FERNALD ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROJECT (FEMP) - NPDES PERMIT NUMBER 
11000004+ED - MAY 1999 

Enclosed are the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Discharge Monitoring Report forms 
for the FEMP for May 1999. If you have any questions or comment regarding these reports, 
please contact Mr. Frank Johnston a t  (51 3) 648-5294. 

Aquifer Restoration/Wastewater Project 

DJB:FLJ 
Enclosures 
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Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
Letter No. C:C:SWP(ARWWP):99-0017 
Page 2 

C: D.J. Carr, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-2 
N. Hallein, EM-42KLOV 
E. H. Henry, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 
W. A. Hertel, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 
R. J. Janke, DOE-FEMP, MS45 
F. L. Johnston, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-2 
J. D. Kappa, DOE-FEMP, MS45 
C. G. Siefert, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 
E. P. Skintik, DOE-FEMP, MS45 
C. L. Tabor, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS90 
T. J. Walsh, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS65-2 
AR Cookdinator, MS78 - I  1 

-EDC File No. 52700 

c w/o: L. J. Evans, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS90 
Brenda Hoog, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-2 
Donna Metzler, Fluor Daniel Fernald, MS52-5 



* 90MH950190Ml2 
'NTHLY REPORT FORM 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
F e m s l d E r w h n n ~ W  

P.O. Box 538704 
Manasement-w 

clndnnati,oH-m H8mmon 

. .  

1 
999 

PH 
WIN) 
S.U. 

004(# 
72 
7.1 
72 
7.1 
72 
7.0 
7.1 
6.8 
72 
7.1 
72 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 
7.0 
7.0 
6.9 
72  
7.1 
6.9 
6.9 
6.8 
6.7 
6.7 
6.9 

6.7 
6.7 

~,. 7.0 

- .  
WA 
WA 

7 2  

1 
QB9 

PH 
(MAX) 
S.U. 

004M 
7.3 
72  
7.3 
72 
7.3 
7.3 
8.3 
82  
72  
72 
72 
72 
72 
7 2  
7 2  - 
72  
72  
72 
7.1 
72  
7.3 
72 
7.1 
7.0 
7.0 
7.0 
7.1 
7.0 
7.0 
6.7 

- 6.7 

N/A 

8.3 
WA 

6.7 

'*'j 
4500 2302 c 

1 IOOOOWOM MAY 1- 1 2  iEJt2umD OH0009580 

4001 PARSHALL FLUME, EFFLUENTTO GREAT MIAMI RIVER 

FORM 

3 
1 

WATER 
TEMP. 

C 

OOOIO 
AH 
AH 
13 
AH 
AH 
13 
AH 
AH 
13 
13 
AH 
14 
14 
AH 
AH 
14 
13 
AH 
13 
12 
AH 
AH 
11 
11 
12 
12 
12 
12 
AH 
AH 
12 

WA 
13 
14 
11 

2 3 
988 1 

ToT.SUSP DlSS. 
SOLIDS OXYGEN 

YWL MWL 

oo530 00300 
AA 
AA 9.8 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 9.3 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 10.1 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
A A .  
AA 
AA 102 
A A -  
AA 
AA 
A A -  
AA 

AA 39.4 
AA - 9.0 
AA 102 
AA r_ 9.3 

3 2 2 2 
1 998 Q98 998 

O B 0  NITRO NITRO FLUORIDE 
mAL NH3-N NO2+N03 
MWL W L  MWL 

AA AA 1 .o 

AA 

mAL 
MGR 

00851 

026 

AA 1.4 028 

AA AA 1.5 

AA AA AE 

AA AA 3.0 
AA AA 1.3 
AA AA 1.6 
AA AA 1 .O 

0.30 

027 

REPORTER A R W W ~  #lac FDF 
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iNTHlY REPORT FORM . .  
~ .... .. 

4500 2302 
2 2  b3J24/90 OH0009680 US. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 11000004001 MAY 1999 

FemaldEnvimnmentel 
Mansaemerd- 
P.O. Box 538704 
C m a n n a t i , O H m m  Hamiltun 

4oM PARSHALL FLUME, EFFLUENTTO GREAT MLAMl R M R  - .  
FORM 

2 
ggs 

COPPER 
TOT.REC 

. .  

... 

UWL 

01 119 

2.7 

2.6 

8.4- 

6.6 

20.3 
4 .O . .  
8.4 
2.6 

- __.. - 
--_. - - . . 
- . - ,  

3 
1 

CHROMI 
HEX-Ds 

UOR 

M220 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

2 
ggs 

GBOD 
5 DAY 
MWL 

80082 

AA 

A4 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 



. 9002M950190M12 
,NTHlY REPORT FORM 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
F e m a W E n v i e  
M-Roject 
P.O. Box 638704 
c i & r m t i , o H ~ 7 0 4  Hameton 

2 3 2 
4 I 4 

CONDUI PH TM.SUSP 
FLOW SOLlDs 
MOD S.U. MWL 

4500 
6 - .  

230% 
, .. . A 'a. 

11- MAY 1999 1 2  -03/24/90 OH0008580 

4002 SPILLWAY FROM STORMWATER R E N T I O N  BASIN 

FORM 

3 2 2 2 2 2 2 
1 4 4 4 4 4 4 

PHOs FLUOR1 NICKEL SILVER oac3 NITRO NITRO 
T d  N W  M02+NO3 lUTAL mAL TOT,REC m , R E C  
MWL MWL MWL MOn MWL CKUL UWL 

OOSSO OOglO o0830 008&5 00951 M 074 01 079 

NO WATER OVERFLOWED FROM THESTORMWATER RETENTION BASIN. 

. .  

00000s 



1 
4500 

k 9002 M 9501 900212 
NTHLY REPORT FORM 

. kr( - - 3- 

US. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 11- MAY 1999 2 2  03/24/90 OH0008580 
Femsld E M  I 
Ma- Roiect 
P.O. Box 638704 4002 SPILLWAY FROM STORMWATER R€I€NTION BASIN 
ctnCinnetl,oH452538704 m m o n  FORM 

2 
4 

CHROMI 
TOT,REC 

UWL 

2 3 2 
4 1 4 

COPPER CHROMI CHLORINE 
TOT,REC HEX- =,RES1 

W L  W L  MWL 

01110 01 220 6oo&o 

'000006 

NO WATER OMRFLOWED FROM 

ARWPRojedMgr. FDF 



i ' 8302 4500 ' 9005M900890(n12 i 
>NTHLY REPORT FORM r 

US. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY i IOOOOCi4589 WY iw i ;kBm#,w 0- 
FemaldEnvimnmental 

P.O. Box 538704 
Cmanndi10H452538704 l-iamicm 

ManssementRoject 
4589 SEWAGE SLUDGE A F E R  DEWATERING 

FORM 
- .  

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 
1 I 1 1 1 1 1 I 

CADMIUM CHROMl COPPER LEAD NICKEL ZINC SLUDGE MERCURY 
. CDITOT CRlm CUllDT P B I m  NI;TOT ZN,m WEIWiT HC3,TOT 

MWKG MWKG MWKG MWKG MQXG MWKG D-TONS MWKG 

.. 01028 MOPg 01 049 01m 01 088 MOB3 70316 71 821 
o i  _ _  
0 2 .  - 0.801 
03 
04 
05 _ _  
06. 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11. 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16. 
17 

1 8 .  . 
19 
.?O. . 
21. . 
.. 22 

?3. .. 

25 ... 
26 . 

?a_... 
?P. 

31- _. 

24 . I .--- 

30 

0.103 

0.434 

' '  I 

I- -. 
( C  .- 1 .M3 

0.448 
0.801 
0.108 

. .- I 



9002 M 9601 -12 
:NTHlY REPORT FORM 

4500 
i 

US, DEPARTMENTOF ENERGY 1 IOOOOW8M MAY lQB8 1 1  CW24Ml OH0009680 
FemaldEnvi- 
ManaaementRoiea 
P.O. Box 53B704 
chlcmrW,oH45253-8704 Hamiltm 

4601 SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT EFFLUENT . .  
FORM 

. .. . 
1 

ggs 

- '  'CONDUI 
_. . .FLOW 

MOD 

5am 
0.082 
0.027 
0.034 

. 0.071 
0.068 
0.091 
0.M 4 
0.m 
0.084 

' 0.071 
0.085 . 

0.066 
0 . W  

.e,".. .r.. 

01 . - 
02-. .. 
03 . 

04 _. 

05 . _ _ .  

06 . 
oz.-, . 
08 
09.- - . 

IO-. . . 
11.- _-_ 

13. _._ - . . 

14.. . . . . . .. . . 

12 0.053 

15 -..: 0.022 .._. 
16 - 0.026 
17 0.m. 

19 , .. .. 0.087 

.. 

1s:. - 0.070-. . . 

25;- L'. . 

'0.668. 
0:63S 
0.m- 
0.085 
Ob87 

3 
I 

PH 

S.U. 

ow00 
6.4 
6.6 
6.8 
6.5 
6.3 
6.4 
6.3 
6 2  
6.4 
6.3 
6.5 
6.4 
6.3 
6.0 
6.1 
6.3 
6.6 
6.6 
6.1 
6.1 
6. i 
6.4 
6.4 
6.5 
6.4 
6.2 
6.3 _.  
6.4 
6.4 
6.4 
6.6. 

WA 
WA 

6.8 
6.0 

. ,. 

..- 

2 
998 

C-BOD 
5 DAY 
MWL 

80032 

2.8 

4.4 

3.0 

3.5 

AA 

AA 

3.4 

2.6 

23.7 
2.9 
4.4 
AA 

2 2 3 
Q0B 998 1 

l W S U S P  AMMONl . FECCO 

MWL MWL W100ML 
SOLIDS NH3-N MF-FCB 

Oo530 00810 31816 

0.14 
8.0 

11.6 
AA 

14.0 

6.0 

AA 

11.0 AA 
0.71 

7.6 

82 

6.0 

AA 

71.4 0.85 AA 
0.8 0.56 AA 
14.0 0.71 AA 

. 6.0 0.14 AA 


